upon submission of this tender, the Vendor will not accept any change of name of 
tenderer. I/We therefore confirm and agree that if this tender is successful, the 
abovenamed shall proceed with the purchase of the property.   

B)  We are aware that the reserve price is fixed at Ringgit Malaysia Three Million One 
Hundred Thousand (RM3,100,000.00) only and we hereby tender to purchase 
property known as:- 

AN ADJOINING INTERMEDIATE UNIT OF 4-STOREY SHOPOFFICES  

BEARING POSTAL ADDRESS  
NO. 57-1 & 57-2, JALAN SULAIMAN, 84000 MUAR, JOHOR 

free of encumbrances at the purchase price of Ringgit Malaysia……………………………….